

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1620 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1740 of 2022**

Satish Shah ... Applicant

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board Of India And Anr ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION No.1621 of 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1739 of 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1624 of 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1738 of 2022**

Shetal Shah ... Applicant

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board Of India And Anr ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION No.1625 of 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1741 of 2022**

Jyotsna Shah ... Applicant

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board Of India And Anr ... Respondents

S.S.Kilaje

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION No.1626 of 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1742 of 2022

Vishal Shah ... Applicant

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board Of India And Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate a/w. Rinku Valanju and Hiral Shah i/b. R.V.Legal, for Applicants in Cr. APPL/1620/2019, Cr. APPL/1621/2019, Cr. APPL/1624/2019, Cr. APPL/1625/2019, Cr. APPL/1626/2019.

Ms. Sabina Ansari, Special PP a/w. Suvarna Raut for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 9th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants, learned Special P.P. for respondent No.1 and learned APP for the Respondent-State.
2. Stand over to **28th January, 2026.**
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)